
Current Committee Roster
Political Action Fundraising Committee

Randy K. Baker
Chairman

TR Baker Insurance Agency
808 Independence Ave
 
Kennett  MO  63857-2222

(573) 888-9021
(573) 888-4983
rbaker@trbagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Chase L. Brenizer, AIP
Member

Hawkins Insurance Group
PO Box 100
 
Edina  MO  63537-0100

(660) 397-2251
(660) 397-2320
chase@hawkins-group.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

J. Scott Brothers, CIC
Member

The Insurancenter
2901 Arizona Ave
 
Joplin  MO  64804-3180

(417) 623-7500
(417) 623-0902
sbrothers@theinsurancenter.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Douglas S. Clift, CIC
Member

Bowersox Insurance Agency Company
4600 Executive Centre Pkwy Ste D
 
Saint Peters  MO  63376-1671

(314) 983-2360
(314) 993-2837
dougc@biaco.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Harold F. James, II, CPCU CIC
Member

Charles L Crane Agency Company
400 Chesterfield Center Ste 320
 
Chesterfield  MO  63017-4800

(636) 537-5030
(636) 537-5009
bjames@craneagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Paul W. Long
Member

Ollis Akers Arney
108 N Main
Bolivar  MO  65613

(417) 777-5664
(417) 777-4545
paul.long@ollisaa.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Dennis F Luebbering, LUTCF
Member

Luebbering Insurance Agency
2717 Industrial Dr Ste A
 
Jefferson City  MO  65109-6125

(573) 635-5810
(573) 636-5130
dluebbering@luebberinginsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Mitchell C. Mills, CWCC
Member

Mills & Sons
PO Box 505
 
Clinton  MO  64735-0505

(660) 885-3368
(660) 885-6010
mmills@millsinsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Brent H. Speight
Member

Scott Agency
PO Box 87
 
Montgomery City  MO  63361-0087

(573) 564-2237
(573) 564-2569
bspeight@scottagency.net

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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Lindsay K. Griffin, AIP
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
3315 Emerald Lane
 
Jefferson City  MO  65109

(573) 893-4301
(573) 893-3708
lgriffin@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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